# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Giuseppe Reforgiato Recupero	04/29/2006
Mr. Giuseppe Russo	04/29/2006
Mr. Santo Recupero	04/29/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Future Fruit, LLC
Street Address:	35803 Road 132
City:	Visalia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93292

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11041066
Application Number:	11322815
Application Number:	11335772

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)435-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (559) 435-5500
Email: mmiller@kmulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Miller

Address Line 1: 5260 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 221
Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10533.03 - FUTURE FRUIT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Miller

PATENT REEL: 017617 FRAME: 0604

500104168

010) 17 (014)

\*H \$120 0

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017617 FRAME: 0605

## Assignment of Varieties

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Giuseppe Reforgiato Recupero, Giuseppe Russo and Santo Recupero of Corso Savoia 192, I-95024 Acireale (CT), Italy (hereafter collectively "Assignors") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Future Fruit, LLC, of 35803 Road 132, Visalia, California, USA (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all right, title and interest for all countries in North America & Central America (hereafter "the Americas"), including the rights to claim priority, in and to the three (3) citrus plant varieties which are the subject of the following U.S. plant patent applications:

<ol> <li>Top Mandarin Seedless</li> </ol>	Serial No. 11/322,815	Filed: Dec. 30, 2005
<ol><li>Yellow Star Seedless</li></ol>	Serial No. 11/041,066	Filed: Jan. 21, 2005
(pub US2005/0166293)		
<ol><li>Late Seedless Mandarin</li></ol>	Serial No. 11/335,772	Filed: Jan. 18, 2006
4, Alkantara(C2191)	Patent to be applied	,

which are also the subject of a filing with the European Union on January 22, 2004, (hereafter "the Varieties"), and any legal equivalent thereof in the Americas, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Varieties by any patent application or its equivalent, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent or their equivalent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignors covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignors further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Varieties and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce patent protection or its equivalent in said Varieties, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignors shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the Varieties.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 day of April, 2006.

Assignors

Juseppe Reforgiato Recupero

Gjuseppe Russo

Santo Recupero

1053300.assignment(3).2

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006**